FUNCTIONAL INDEX SUMMARY

Listed below are 20 basic functional categories in which all domestic assistance
programs have been grouped by primary purpose. Within these basic groups are
a total of 176 subcategories or subgrouping which further identify specific areas
of interest. For example, if you are interested in buying a home, refer to the
major  category, "Housing," and to the subcategory "Homebuying,
Homeownership." Go to the index page shown for this subcategory and you will
find all appropriate program titles and program numbers. Select the desired
program title and look up by program number. (Programs are in numerical
sequence).

Categories and Subcategories Index page
AGRICULTURE
Resource Conservation and Development FI-1
Production and Operations FI-1
Marketing FI-1
Research and Development FI-1
Technical Assistance, Information and Services FI-1
Forestry FI-1
Stabilization and Conservation Service FI-2
BUSINESS AND COMMERCE
Small Business FI-2
Economic Development FI-2
Economic Injury and Natural Disaster FI-2
Commercial Fisheries FI-3
Maritime FI-3
International FI-3
Statistics FI-3
Special Technical Services FI-3
Minority Business Enterprises FI-3
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Planning and Research FI-4
Construction, Renewal and Operations F1-4
Historical Preservation FI-4
Rural Community Development FI-4
Recreation FI-5
Site Acquisition FI-5
Indian Action Services FI-5
Federal Surplus Property FI-5
Technical Assistance and Services FI-5
Land Acquisition FI-6
Fire Protection FI-6
CONSUMER PROTECTION
Regulation, Inspection, Enforcement FI-6
Complaint Investigation FI-6
Information and Educational Services FI-6
CULTURAL AFFAIRS
Promotion of the Arts FI-6
Promotion of the Humanities FI-7
DISASTER PREVENTION AND RELIEF
Emergency Preparedness, Civil Defense FI-7
Flood Prevention and Control FI-7
Emergency Health Services FI-7
Disaster Relief FI-7
EDUCATION
Dental Education and Training FI-8
Educational Equipment and Resources FI-8
Educational Facilities FI-8
Elementary and Secondary FI-8
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General Research and Evaluation

Handicapped Education

Health Education and Training

Higher Education_General

Indian Education

Libraries and Technical Information Services

Medical Education and Training

Nuclear Education and Training

Nursing Education

Resource Development and Support_Elementary,
Secondary Education

Resource Development and Support_General and
Special Interest Organizations

Resource Development and Support_Higher Education

Resource Development and Support Land and Equipment

Resource Development and Support_School Aid

Resource Development and Support_Sciences

Resource Development and Support_Student Financial Aid

Resource Development and Support_Vocational
Education and Handicapped Education

Teacher Training

Vocational Development

EMPLOYMENT, LABOR, AND TRAINING
Planning, Research, and Demonstration
Program Development
Job Training, Employment
Federal Employment
Bonding and Certification
Equal Employment Opportunity
Assistance and Services for the Unemployed
Assistance to State and Local Governments
Statistical
Labor Management Services
Facilities, Planning, Construction, and Equipment

ENERGY
Conservation
Research and Development
Education and Training
Facilities and Equipment
Specialized Technical Services
General Information Services

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Water Pollution Control
Air Pollution Control
Solid Waste Management
Pesticides Control
Radiation Control
Research, Education, Training

FOOD AND NUTRITION
Food and Nutrition for Children
Food and Nutrition for Individuals and Families
Food Inspection
Research

HEALTH
Alcoholism, Drug Abuse and Mental Health_General
Alcoholism, Drug Abuse and Mental Health Law

Enforcement

Alcoholism, Drug Abuse and Mental Health Planning
Alcoholism, Drug Abuse and Mental Health_Research
Communicable Diseases
Education and Training

FIS-1

FI-8
FI-9
FI-9
FI-10
FI-11
FI-11
FI-11
FI-11
FI-11

FI-12

FI-12
FI-12
FI-13
FI-13
FI-13
FI-13

FI-13
FI-13
FI-14

FI-14
FI-14
FI-14
FI-15
FI-15
FI-15
FI-15
FI-15
FI-15
FI-15
FI-16

FI-16
FI-16
FI-16
FI-16
FI-16
FI-16

FI-16
FI-17
FI-17
FI-17
FI-17
FI-17

FI-18
FI-18
FI-18
FI-18

FI-18

FI-19
FI-19
FI-19
FI-19
FI-19



Facility Loans and Insurance

Facility Planning and Construction

General Health and Medical Services

Health Research_General

Health Services Planning and Technical Assistance
Indian Health Services

Libraries, Information and Educational Services
Maternity, Infants, and Children

Mental Health Services

Occupational Safety and Health

Physical Fitness

Prevention and Control

Program Development

Specialized Health Research and Training
Veterans Health

HOUSING
Property and Mortgage Insurance
Homebuying, Homeownership
Home Improvement
Cooperatives, Rental
Rural Housing
Multifamily
Experimental and Developmental Projects
Indian Housing
Construction, Rehabilitation
Planning
Land Acquisition
Site Preparation for Housing

INCOME SECURITY AND SOCIAL SERVICES
Disabled and Handicapped Services
Disabled Veteran
Emergency and Crisis Assistance
Family and Child Welfare Services
Indian Services
Information and Referral Services
Legal and Advocacy Services
Nutrition
Old Age Assistance
Prevention
Public Assistance
Refugee, Alien Services
Research, Demonstration
Social Security and Insurance
Specialized Family and Child Welfare Services
Specialized Services
Training Assistance
Veterans Services
Youth Services

FIS-2

FI-20
FI-20
FI-20
FI-20
FI-21
FI-21
FI-21
FI-22
FI-22
FI1-22
FI-22
FI-22
FI1-23
FI-23
FI-24

F1-24
F1-24
F1-24
FI-25
FI-25
FI-25
FI-25
FI-25
FI1-26
FI1-26
FI-26
FI-26

FI-26
FI-26
FI-27
FI-27
FI1-27
FI1-27
FI-27
FI1-28
FI-28
FI-28
FI-28
FI-28
FI-28
FI-28
FI1-29
FI-29
FI-29
FI-29
FI-29

08-04

INFORMATION AND STATISTICS

Census Data

General

Libraries, Clearinghouses, Archives

Library of Congress and Smithsonian Services

LAW, JUSTICE, AND LEGAL SERVICES

Law Enforcement_Planning and Operations

Law Enforcement Research, Education, Training
Law Enforcement Narcotics and Dangerous Drugs
Law Enforcement_Crime Analysis and Data

Legal Services_General Services

Legal Services_ Employment Rights

Legal Services_Labor_Management Relations

Legal Services_Housing Rights

Legal Services_Claims Against Foreign Governments

NATURAL RESOURCES

Mineral Research

Water Conservation and Research
Community Water Supply Services
Community Sewage Treatment Assistance
Wildlife Research and Preservation

Land Conservation

Recreation

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Economic Development

Planning and Technical Assistance

Land Acquisition and Rehabilitation and Facilities
Construction

Transportation

Energy

Housing

Education

Health and Nutrition

Resource Development

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Research_General
Research_Specialized
Information and Technical Services

TRANSPORTATION

Urban Mass Transit

Highways, Public Roads and Bridges
Rail Transportation

Air Transportation

Water Navigation

FI-30
FI-30
FI-30
FI-30

FI-30
FI-31
FI-31
FI-31
FI-32
FI-32
FI-32
FI-32
FI-32

FI-33
FI-33
FI-33
FI-33
FI-33
FI-33
FI-33

FI-33
FI-33

FI-33
FI-33
FI-33
FI-33
FI-33
F1-34
FI-34

FI-34
FI-34
FI-34

FI-34
FI1-34
FI-35
FI-35
FI-35



